
   

   

SWT STANDARD CONNECTION DETAILS 
 

These drawings show the normal types of connections used in the SWT-system. Using 

these enables high efficiency in mounting the constructions and as well as cost-efficiency 

from the factory.  

Special connections can also be made as needed and after agreement within a project. 

Don’t hesitate to contact us if you have a need for customs solutions or if you have 

questions about the use of the SWT system.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CONTACT 

 

Contact us 

Sweden: +46 10-550 7700 

Denmark: +45 43-20 7070 

Germany: +49 (0)381 83 880 300 

www.swt.eu  

 

http://www.swt.eu/
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SWT-BEAM SECTION 200 mm TWO SIDED

U-PROFILE:
200x140
200x180
200x220
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250x260
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LZ: 115mm WIDTH
LZx: 135mm WIDTH

BOTTOM FLANGE:
t = 8, 10, 12, 15, 20,
25, 30 mm
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SWT-C SECTIONS

FLATSTEEL
40x15
60x20
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SWT-Z SECTIONS

FLATSTEEL 60x20
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SWT-COLUMN ROUND SECTIONS

TOP PLATE:
D350x10
D420x12

CORE:
D40
D60
D80
D100

TUBE:
159x4
219x4
273x4
323x4
406x5

HOLE d20 TO EASE CASTING
FOR COLUMNS >5 m



JOINT DETAIL

Drawing Nr

Index

Revision Date

N° : 
Project : 

Creation Date Created By

Status

Scale

Contact

Sweden: +46 10-550 7700
Denmark: +45 43-20 7070

Germany: +49 38207-77 5770
www.swt.eu

Index Author Date Description

SWT-COLUMN SQUARE SECTIONS

TOP PLATE:
300x300x15
400x400x10

TUBE:
150x150x4
200x200x5
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(300x300x10)
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Ø40
Ø60
Ø80
Ø100

HOLE Ø20mm FOR COLUMNS >5 m
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PART LIST 1: SWT BEAM SWT BEAM 2: CONCRETE FLOOR CONCRETE FLOOR 3: STEEL FORM FOR CONCRETE CASTING ("BALJA" OR BUCKET) STEEL FORM FOR CONCRETE CASTING ("BALJA" OR BUCKET) INSTRUCTIONS THE BALJA IS FILLED WITH CONCRETE IN ONE OPERATION, AT THE SAME TIME AS THE CASTING OF THE FLOOR JOINTS AND THE BEAM. THE EDGE OF THE BALJA IS MADE TO END AT THE FINAL LEVEL OF THE FLOOR, WHICH ELIMINATES THE NEED TO PUT FORM-WORKS ON-SITE.  THE BALJA IS DESIGNED TO TAKE THE LOADS WITHOUT ANY ADDITIONAL REBARS.  FOR BALJAS WITH WIDER SPANS, PLEASE SEE THE "TYPE 2" VARIANT. 
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HOLLOW CORE SLAB ON DOUBLE SIDED SWT BEAM
BAR THROUGH BEAM

STRAIGHT BAR ACCORDING
TO SLAB MANUFACTURERSLOTTED HOLE 50x30
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BENT REINFORCEMENT BAR
ACCORDING TO SLAB MANUFACTURER
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PART LIST 1: SWT BEAM SWT BEAM 2: MASSIVE SLAB MASSIVE SLAB 3: WIRE CAST INTO SOLID SLAB ELEMENT WIRE CAST INTO SOLID SLAB ELEMENT INSTRUCTIONS THE MASSIVE SLAB IS PLACED ON THE SWT BEAM FLANGE, ALIGNING THE CAST IN WIRES WITH THE HOLES IN THE SWT BEAMS WEBS. THREAD THE WIRE (3) INTO THE SWT BEAM AND PLACE ALONG THE BEAM AXIS. THEN CAST THE BEAM, THE SLAB JOINTS AND THE JOINT BETWEEN BEAM AND SLAB IN A SINGLE OPERATION.
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PART LIST 1: SWT BEAM SWT BEAM 2: SUPPORTING SWT COLUMN SUPPORTING SWT COLUMN 3: STEEL KEY ON SUPPORTING COLUMN CORE STEEL KEY ON SUPPORTING COLUMN CORE 4: SWT COLUMN ON NEXT FLOOR SWT COLUMN ON NEXT FLOOR 5: STEEL KEY ON NEXT SWT COLUMN STEEL KEY ON NEXT SWT COLUMN GENERAL PRINCIPLE THE VERTICAL CONNECTION BETWEEN THE FLOORS IS SECURED BY STEEL KEYS, (3 & 5) THAT INTERLOCK INSIDE THE SWT COMPOSITE COLUMNS. THE VERTICAL LOAD IS TRANSFERRED VIA THE SOLID STEEL CORE TO THE NEXT FLOOR.  INSTRUCTIONS THE SUPPORTING COLUMN HAS A STEEL CORE THAT GOES THROUGH THE SWT BEAM. TWO STEEL KEYS (3) ARE WELDED TO THE TOP OF THE CORE. IT IS IMPORTANT THAT THE COLUMN IS MOUNTED WITH CORRECT ROTATION, SO THE STEEL KEYS ARE IN CORRECT POSITION.  THE NEXT COLUMN (4) IS MOUNTED, ROTATED APPROX. 30-45° COUNTERCLOCKWISE, SEE CUT VIEWA-A. AFTER THE COLUMN IS PLACED ON THE CORE, IT IS ROTATED CLOCKWISE TO THE LOCK POSITION. THE ROTATION SHOULD BE DONE WHILE THE COLUMN IS STILL CONNECTED TO THE LIFT STRAP IN THE CRANE, TO TAKE SOME OF THE LOAD OFF.    PLEASE OBSERVE THAT THERE IS A 5° TOLERANCE BETWEEN THE STEEL KEYS, IN ORDER TOACCOUNT FOR ON-SITE ERRORS. THEREFORE, THE COLUMNS SHOULD NOT BE MOUNTED ALL THE WAY NOT BE MOUNTED ALL THE WAY  BE MOUNTED ALL THE WAY TO THE STOP POSITION.  USE THE GROOVED MARKER ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE COLUMN TUBE, TO MEASURE THE ROTATION ALONG THE BEAM SYSTEM LINE. 
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EXAMPLE C

EXAMPLE A: POSITIONED ON SWT EDGE BEAM

EXAMPLE C: POSITIONED AT EDGE OF "BALJA"

POSITION IS VARIABLE

EXAMPLE B: POSITIONED WITH DISTANCE FROM FLOOR EDGE
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